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Mississippi Department of Education

VISION MISSION

To create a world-class To provide leadership
educational system that gives through the development of
students the knowledge and policy and accountability
skills to be successful in systems so that all students
college and the workforce, are prepared to compete Iin
and to flourish as parents the global community

and citizens
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State Board of Education STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS

1

ALL Students Proficient
and Showing Growth in All
Assessed Areas

EVERY Student Graduates
from High School and is Ready
for College and Career

EVERY Child Has Access
to a High-Quality Early
Childhood Program

EVERY School Has Effective
Teachers and Leaders

EVERY Community Effectively
Uses a World-Class Data System to
Improve Student Outcomes

EVERY School and District is
Rated “C” or Higher
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STAY
engaged

ARN
GES!




Bootcamp Norms 7

I Be an active participant

Share thoughts and opinions

D

I Respect one another

I Ask guestions
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MSISe

SUMMER BOOTCAMP | UsM Gulf Park Campus, Long Beach
June 17-18, 2024

MORNING SESSION 24/25 REPORTING CALENDAR DAY 1
NOTES

DAILY AGENDA
Registration 7:30-8:00a.m.
Morning Session (Auditorium) 8:00-9:00 a.m.
Snack Break (Lobby) 9:00-9:20 a.m.
Breakout Session #1_(See Group Rotations below) 9:20-10:30 a.m.
Breakout Session #2 (See Group Rotations below) 10:35-11:45p.m.
Lunch (on your own) 11:45-1:15p.m.
Breakout Session #3 (See Group Rotations below) 1:15-2:25p.m.
Snack Break (Lobby) 2:25-2:45 p.m.
Breakout Session #4 (See Group Rotations below) 2:45-3:55 p.m.
Wrap Up and Reflection_(Auditorium) 4:00-4:35 p.m.

BREAKOUT SESSION GROUP ROTATIONS (refer to your name tag for your group color)

Session FEC 201 FEC 202 FEC 203 FEC 206

Breakout Session #1

9:20-10:30 am Red Group Green Group Purple Group Orange Group SESSION REFLECTION

Breakout Session #2 Process/procedure that neads to change | Topic(s) ta investigate further Positive or exciting change(s)

10:35.11:48 Orange Group |  Red Group. GreenGroup | Purple Group ocess/procedure thatneeds fo change | Topic(s) ta nvestigate further ositive or axciting changofs

Breakout Session #3

1:15-2:25 pm Purple Group Qrange Group Red Group Green Group

Breakout Session #4

2:45-3:55 pm Green Group Purple Group Orange Group Red Group

Submit your questions to be answered at All session slide decks and

the end of each day! Scan the QR code or resources can be found at

visit slido.com and enter code #6777523. mdek12.org/msis2.0/resources.

RESOURCE RECAP
Annual Reporting Calendar

A ISSISSIPPI

AENT OF
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MSlSq LEGACY Incident & Dispositions Mapping

INCIDENT | MsisIncident Codes

Legacy Incident
Type Code

ALC (Alcohol)

DCOND (Disorderly
Conduct)

DRUG (Possession of
Drugs)

FIGHT (Fighting)

HOCI (Homicide)

KNAP (Kidnapping)

ROBB (Robbery)

MSIS Incident
Behavior Code

04618 - Alcohol

04634 - Disorderly
Conduct

04635 - Drugs Excluding
Alcohol and Tobacco

04645 - Fighting

04651 - Homicide

04660 - Kidnapping

04670 - Robbery

Incident Behavior Definition Report to MSIS

Possession of intoxicating
beverages such as beer, wine, or

An act in which a person causes
death to another person

The unlawful taking and carrying

away of a person by force or fraud

or the unlawful seizure and Yes
detention of a person against his

will

The unlawful taking of property
from the person of another Yes
through the use of threat or force

Notification to Safe &
Orderly Schools

r
spirits.
Unruly behavior
Possession of any chemical
substance that when consumed
causes a change in physiology or
psychology; liquid or solid
A hostile encounter with physical
contact

Yes
schoolsafety@mdek12.org
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slido

What was the best snack yesterday?

(D Start presenting to display the poll results on this slide.



slido

How would you rate my playlist?

( Start presenting to display the poll results on this slide.



slido

What did you hear yesterday that gave you
new gray hairs?

(D Start presenting to display the poll results on this slide.



slido

What are you most looking forward to
learning today?

(D Start presenting to display the poll results on this slide.
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Ask the
l Tour Guide




app.sli.do/event/WUKXHE5eCvGYF... [

Bootcamp: &

T Q&A /|| Polls

Type your guestion

There are no questions asked yet.

Ask the first one!

_slido |

slido

Acceptable Use - Slido Privacy — Cookie

Long Beach
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MSISs

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

@ Home

Administration Portal

2, Administration

@ Data Submission
@ Reports
'@ Students

[} Data Input

v

mdekl1l2.org/msis2.0/resources

Name Email Status Action
Moeller, David moeller@districtk12.com Active a1
Boltralik, Bill boltralik@ districtk12.com InActive ﬂ-b
WWT Test MSIS2 District1 Primary wwt@districtk12.com Active 7 =%
Murphy, Matthew murphy@districtk12.com Active "
Joshua Huwe huwe@districtk1 2.com Active 7 =X
Deborah Donovan donovan@districtk12.com Active a1
Barbara Young young@districtk12.com Active a4
Slivka, J. slivka@districtk12.com Active 7/ =%
Goltz, Lowry goltz@districtk12.com Active 7 =%
Naveen Tirunagari tirunagari@districtk12.com Active Va1
Slattery, Chris slattery@districtk12.com Active =1

IPPI
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MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM < B aCk

il Barbara Young -

.9, Administration

@ Data Submission v Emall District: .
byoung@gafepd.mdeki2.org Gray County School District Deactivate User
@ Reports v
3 Student v o
vaents Global Permissions
7,
[ Datainput v Permission
Student Data
School Permissions
Permission School(s) Can Certify Can Certify
District School(s)
Accountability
Data
e Melissa Banks Vv Accreditation Gray County Elementary School (0001-100), Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101)
Data




School Based Permissions

MSISe

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

Accountability Data

@ Home Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X Gray County JuniorHigh School (0001-102) X

Gray County High School (0001-103) X

rc—)‘ Administration

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X

@ Data Submission v

@ Reports v

Assessment Data
@ Students v
[} Data Input v

Child Nutrition Data

CTE Data ( Can Certify District \

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X W) X Gray County Junior High School (0001-102) X

Gray County High School (0001-103) X




Certification Permissions 25

District- Level Certification Permissions:

« CTE Data  Personnel Data
* Federal Programs Data » Special Education Data
 Finance Data e Student Data

Districts decide who should have certification permissions!
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Federal Programs Data Can Certify District

M S I & Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X Gray County Junior High School (0001-102) X
-7\

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM Gray County High School (0001-103) X

Finance Data Can Certify District

(@ Home

rQ‘ Administration

Personnel Data (J Can Certify District

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X Gray County Junior High School (0001-102) X

Gray County High School (0001-103) X

@ Data Submission v Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X
() Reports v
3 Students v Special Education Data (J Can Certify District
[ Data Input v
Student Data (3J Can Certify District (J Can Certify School(s)

s

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X

Update User

9 Melissa Banks Vv




Certification Permissions 27

@

Student Data can also be certified
at the school level

MSISe

District Approval
Month 1




Certification Permissions
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©
©

Users with “Certify School” selected can
certify the monthly District Approval of student
data only for the schools selected.

Users with “Certify District” selected can
certify the monthly District Approval of student
data for the district.



MSISe

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

@ Home

rg, Administration

@ Data Submission v
[E Reports v
@' Students v
[& Data Input v

Federal Programs Data

Can Certify District

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100)

X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101)

X Gray County Junior High School (0001-102)

Gray County High School (0001-103) X

Finance Data Can Certify District
Gray County Elementary School (0001-100) X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101) X Gray County Junior High School (0001-102)
Gray County High School (0001-103) X

Personnel Data

(J Can Certify District

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100)

X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101)

Special Education Data

(O Can Certify District

Student Data

(3 Can Certify District

Can Certify School(s)

Gray County Elementary School (0001-100)

X Gray County Upper Elementary School (0001-101)

Update User




Certification
Report
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Data Analytics

Profiles Reports Certification Reports e

School Year

Data Collection

@ Home [Se\ecr.. ] [Se\em... ]

I.Q., Administration v

@ Data Submission v

@] Reports 1
Data Analytics

@' Students v

[ Data Input v

v/ Provide Feedback

o ®-
Select Reports in the Select Certification
left-hand navigation. Reports from the
available report tabs at

Select Data Analytics. the top.

l ** MISSISSIPPI
mdek12.org/msis2.0/resources " gt

DEPARTMENT C¥
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Data Analytics

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Profiles Reports Certification Reports

Data Collection

School Year 9
(@ Home [2023-2024

J [Se!@(tt

r91 Administration v
@ Data Submission v
@ Reports

Data Analytics

@ Students v @

District Approval Month 3

District Approval Month 4

[¥j Data Input v N

Select the school year
you want to view from the

v/ Provide Feedback

Note: Past school years will be
available as view only. Changes
cannot be made to prior
certifications.

School Year drop-down.

On
Select the data

certification you want to
view from the Data
Collection drop-down.
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Certification window
iInformation will be
displayed in yellow for
data collections that
have not been

certified.
yamN

( 6 ) 3 Students

<

v

Links to corresponding
data reports will be
provided for easy
access.

Note: These reports are also
available to access from
other report tabs at the top of
the page.

View Certification Report

Data last updated on August 11, 2024

Reports  Certification Reports Profiles Dashboards

School Year Data Collection
[ Select ~ ] [ Month 1 ~ ]
A Certification Open Date: October 1, 2024 Certification Close Date: October 10, 2024

Monthly Certification Reports e

Demographics (Enrollment and Attendance )

Nicrinlina

MISSISSIPPI

DEPARTMENT O
EDUCATION




District

School

Grade

Race

Gender

Special Populations

Enrollment & Attendance (District Approval Month 3)

Average Daily
Attendance (ADA)

13.52

ADA YoY Change

ADA MoM Change

-8.6%

Average Daily
Membership (ADM)

40.33

ADM YoY Change

ADM MoM Change:

1.3%

ADA Trend

2023

ADA Year over Year Trend

2023

ADA Month over Month Trend

15

Month 1

ADM Trend

50

40

30

Month 2

2023

ADM Year over Year Trend

2023

ADM Month over Month Trend

—

40

30

Month 1

Month 2

Month 3

Month 3

115

Net Membership (NM)

Student Summary

Student Name

MSsIS ID

NM YoY Change

16.2%

NM MoM Change

Enrollment Status

Year over Year Trend

2023

Month over Month Trend

110

100

Month |

Entry Type

Month 2

Exit Type

Month 3

Days Absent

Abrahart, Orion G.

Acomb, Josepha D.

Acuna, Felicle

Adelberg, Antony W.

Airey, Darbie F.

Aishford, Eryn H.

Alan, Kai L.

Alcalde, Gian R.

5032984

8683923

3358891

6071873

1958329

1229564

4100693

2150363

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency
Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency
Transfer from a public
school in the same local
educ: agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency
Transfer from a public
schaal in the same lacal

Transferred to a public
school in a different local
education agency in the
same state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
school in a different local
education agency in the
same state

Transferred to a private,
non-religiously-affiliated
school within the

geographic boundaries of a

different LEA in the same
state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
schaol in a different Ineal

3
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School Certification
2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics

N
For monthly Data Certified Schools (14,/28) A
App rova| S, SC h 00 | School Number  School Name Certification Date Certified By Actions

certification statuses
will be listed first.

wHHnHaany Greenport Elementary School October 8, 2024 Jared walker Certified

HHRHHRHH Greenport Middle School October 10, 2024 Lisa Smith Certified
Certification date, user
WhO com pleted the Huninbng Greenport High School October 7, 2024 Terra Mullins Certified
certification, and

certification actions will
be displayed for each winnan Kennedy Middle School Certify
school.

Sigadidididadedad Kennedy Elementary School View Errors

Certified Data has been certified

View Errors Data has errors and cannot be certified until errors have been cleared

O\ Data is ready to be certified

MISSISSIPPI

DEPARTMENT O
EDUCATION




HuHnnng Greenport Elementary School October 8, 2024 Jared walker Certified

(8) MSI

N’

wunnnnnn Greenport Middle School October 10, 2024 Lisa Smith Certified

Hununnny Greenport High School October 7, 2024 Terra Mullins Certified

For monthly Data
Approvals, District

o ] o HuHunng Kennedy Elementary School View Errors
certification
status will be #unnnnnn Kennedy Middle School Certify
listed last. -
Certification District Certification

date, the user who

{ 2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics
e e *
certification, and

ce I’tlfl C at| on a Ct| ons LEA Number District Certification Date Certified By Actions

W||| be d|sp|ayed HEHRHRUY Aberdeen School District /.I

for the district. District Certify will
not be available
until all schools
have been certified.
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HUHHHEAEHE Greenport Elementary School October 8, 2024 Jared wWalker Certified
M|ss\ss|pp\gTunEm|NFonMAT\0Ns§fsd-réM HEHHHEHHY Greenport Middle School October 10, 2024 Lisa Smith Certified
HitHaHs Greenport High School October 7, 2024 Terra Mullins Certified
@ Home
o N HiHHgHig Kennedy Elementary School ‘ ‘
~— Administration v
@ Data Submission v
HUHHHEASHE Kennedy Middle School
@ Reports
@ Students v
District Certification
¥ Data Input v
 Provide Feedback 2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics
LEA Number District Certification Date Certified By Actions

HEHHAHBH Aberdeen School District Certify District




j%

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYS'i'EM

@ Home
,Q., Administration v 0
Errors
@ Data Submission A
Upload a File
Assessment
Submission Status
Data Quality Dashboard
@ Reports v
@ Students v 2 21
Errors

V Provide Feedback
K12 Student

Test District Name

89 0

Errors Errors
Career and Credentials
Technical

64 72

Errors Errors

Special Education Federal Programs

156

Errors

Early Learning

64

Errors

Learning
Resources

462 354

Errors Errors

Scheduling Discipline

0

Errors

Digital Access
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Correct errors:

 In the SIS, SPED Package, or Personnel Package
* upload a new file
e correct a manual input screen

MSIS will process any updated data that night

Updated data will be reflected the next day

Errors will not clear the same day! Watch certification windows
to ensure you have time to correct data and the errors can clear the next day.
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-~
MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
(@ Home
,Q., Administration v O
Errors
@ Data Submission A
Upload a File
Assessment
Submission Status
Data Quality Dashboard
() Reports v
@ Students v 0
Errors

V Provide Feedback
K12 Student

Test District Name

0 0

Errors Errors
Career and Credentials
Technical

0 0

Errors Errors

Special Education Federal Programs

0

Errors

Early Learning

o)

Errors

Learning
Resources

0 0

Errors Errors

Scheduling Discipline

0

Errors

Digital Access
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2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics

M S I &
MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM Certified Schools (14/28) A

School Number  School Name Certification Date Certified By Actions
@ Home HEHHHRBY Greenport Elementary School October 8, 2024 Jared Walker Certified
,.Q, Administration v
I HHiREHEH Greenport Middle School October 10, 2024 Lisa Smith Certified
@ Data Submission v
b Reports HUBHHBOY Greenport High School October 7, 2024 Terra Mullins Certified

Data Analytics
9 v

v

District Certification
Once all

schools have

been certified,

the d|Str| Ct_'eve' LEA Number District Name Certification Date Certified By Actions

Ce rtify button sHHHHRES Aberdeen County District e

will be active.

2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics
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e View Certification Report

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

Data last updated on August 11, 2024

@ Home
m O rgministrati . ‘ Reports Certification Reports Profiles Dashboards
) g v
School Year Data Collection

A green - [ Select b4 ] [ Month 1 hd ]
certification v @
com p letion Y + Your district has been certified for [Data Collection] on [Date].
message will
be d|5p|ayed at Monthly Certification Reports
the top of the
screen when all (Demogrgphics ) Enrollment and Attendance
schools and the
district have i
been certified.

MISSISSIPPI
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2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics

&
MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM Certified Schools (14/28)

School Number  School Name

@ Home HEHHHRRH Greenport Elementary School
r91 Administration v
| BHEAHRRRE Greenport Middle School

@ Data Submission v

@ Reports .

Hupagan Greenport High School

@ Students v

[} Data Input v

District Certification

v/ Provide Feedback

2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics

Certified Schools (14/28)

LEA Number District Name

HEHHHHER Aberdeen County District

Certification Date

October 8, 2024

October 10, 2024

October 7, 2024

Certification Date

October 10, 2024

Certified By

Jared Walker

Lisa Smith

Terra Mullins

Certified By

Sarah Strand

Actions

Actions

Certified
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& Data Analytics

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION S.V-S'i‘EM

Other Certification Reports Profiles Reports Uncategorized Certification Reports

School Year Data Collection
(DRSS [59“33‘1 VJ [Selcct ]
I_Q‘ Administration v
2022-2023
@ Data Submission v 2023-2024
@ Reports
@ Students v
[} Data Input v

¥ brovide Feedbarck You will be able to view past certifications.




x

MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

@ Home

r91 Administration v

@ Data Submission

v

@ Reports
%3 students v
[} Data Input v

v/ Provide Feedback

2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demographics

7

School Number

School Name

Certification Date

Certified By

Certified Schools (14/28) A

Actions

~\

45

HiHnHusY Greenport Elementary School October 8, 2024 Jared Walker Certified
HHRHERHHS Greenport Middle School October 10, 2024 Lisa Smith Certified
Hupagan Greenport High School October 7, 2024 Terra Mullins Certified
District Certification ‘

2024 - 2025 Month 1L . . . ‘e .
The screen will show information about past certifications,

Certified Schools (14/28)

LEA Number District N

Including the date and who completed them. You must view the
corresponding reports to see the actual data that was certified.

BHHHARBY

Aberdeen County District

October 10, 2024

Sarah Strand

Certified

MISSISSIPPI

DEPARTMENT O
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District

Enrollment & Attendance (District Approval Month 3)

Average Daily
Attendance (ADA)

13.52

ADA YoY Change

ADA MoM Change

-8.6%

Average Daily
Membership (ADM)

40.33

ADM YoY Change

ADM MoM Change:

1.3%

School Grade

ADA Trend
15
L
10
2023

ADA Year over Year Trend

Race

115

Gender

All

Net Membership (NM)

Special Populations

All

NM YoY Change

16.2%

NM MoM Chanae

Year over Year Trend

2023

Month over Month Trend

110

nn

Filter the report by date to see what was certified

for the reporting period.

50

30

2023

ADM Year over Year Trend

ADM Month over Month Trend

-

30
Month 1 Month 2 Month 3

ALULLIU, JUSEPLA L2,

Acuna, Felicle

Adelberg, Antony W.

Airey, Darbie F.

Aishford, Eryn H.

Alan, Kai L.

Alcalde, Gian R.

ouoavLy

3358891

6071873

1958329

1229564

4100693

2150363

FICVIUUDLY CLUULIGU.

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

Previously enrolled

LLARICE LU A puuiic
school in the same local
education agency
Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency
Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency

Transfer from a public
school in the same local
education agency
Transfer from a public
schonl in the same loeal

I1ANBICIEU W @ puuic

school in a different state

Transferred to a public
school in a different local
education agency in the
same state

Transferred to a private,
non-religiously-affiliated
school within the

geographic boundaries of a

different LEA in the same
state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
school in a different state

Transferred to a public
schaol in a different Ineal

Month 3

Days Absent

3
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@ Certification Detalls

Certification

District

Approval
Month 1

Data Collection Data Begin Data End Certification | Certification
Description Date Date Open Date Close Date
Monthly Data 7/1/2024 | 9/30/2024 | 10/1/2024 | 10/10/2024
Certification for

Month 1

47

Reports Permissions

Enrollment and Student
Attendance Certify
Dashboard

Enrollments and

Transfers

Five or More

Absences

ADA/ADM/Net
Membership

Discipline

Student Indicators

*
N MISSISSIPPI
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Legacy vs. New

District Approval, Month 1




MSD

Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

Student Release To

Holding Area Student Indicators

v

BEFORE

approving your
monthly
student data

>

Student Transfer To

Student Roster Holding Area

Student Roster Entrance

Holding Area Holding Area Student
Absences Entries
Holding Area Student Holding Area
Schedule Withdrawals
Holding Area Carnegie Holding Area
Unit with No Credit Incidents/Disposition

Student Roster Ownership

Holding Area
Vocational Student
Indicators

Holding Area Student
Schedule




MSD

v

BEFORE

approving your >
monthly
student data

Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

Student Release To

Student Transfer To

Student Roster Holding Area

Student Roster Entrance

Student Roster Ownership

96 3¢ 3¢ 3¢, ¢ I

50

Holding Area Student Indicators

% %X

Holding Area Holding Area Stude
Absences Entries
olding Area Student Holding Area
Schedule Withdrawals
olding Area Carnegie Holding Area
Unit with No Credit Incidents/Dispositio

Holding Area
Vocational Student
Indicators

x X

Holding Area Stude
Schedule

*

MISSISSIPPI
DEPAKTMENT O
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Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

IVI S D Student Release To

\ / Student Transfer To

Holding Area Student Indicators

Holding Area Holding Area Stude
Absences Entries

: olding Area Student Holding Area
B E FO R E > *Student Roster Holding Area Schedule Withdrawals
approving your

month ly q olding Area Carnegie Holding Area

student data SLUCEILROSIED SNLEEE Unit with No Credit Incidents/Dispositio
Holding Area :
Student Roster Ownership Vocational Student Holding Area Stude
: Schedule
Indicators

**.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPAKTMENT O
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Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

IVI S D Holding Area Student Indicators

Holding Area Holding Area Stude

\ / Absences Entries

BEFORE >
approving your

monthly ; .olding Area Carnegie Holding Area
student data SLUCEILROSIED SNLEEE Unit with No Credit Incidents/Dispositio”

Aolding Area Student Holding Area

Student Roster Holding Area Schedule Withdrawals

Holding Area
Student Roster Ownership Vocational Student
Indicators

Holding Area Studer,
Schedule

*
: MISSI

,
)
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MSD

v

BEFORE

approving your >
monthly
student data

Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

Student Roster Holding Area

Student Roster Entrance

Student Roster Ownership

Holding Area Student Entries

Holding Area Withdrawals

x % % %% K

N\ //
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o

.-

-
Enrollment &

Attendance
Dashboard

+*
% MISSISSIPPI
-
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MSD

Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

Student Roster Ownership

v

AFTER

approving your
monthly
student data

>

Student Release From

Unexcused Absences

Student Transfer From

Carnegie Unit with No Credit

Student Roster Entrance

Gifted Students

Student Indicators

Five or More Absences

x

|

DEP 0
EDUCATION




Monthly Attendance
Pre-Approved

Student Roster Ownership

MSD

Student Release From

Unexcused Absences

v

Student Transfer From

AFTER

Carnegie Unit with No Credit

approving your >
monthly

Student Roster Entrance

%% X X

student data

Gifted Students

Student Indicators

Five or More Absences

*

|
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Enroliment & Transfers Discipline

ADA/ADM/Net Membership Student Indicators

Five or More Absences Gifted Students

Enrollment &
Attendance Dashboard

x
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MISSISSIPPI STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

@ Home

rQ‘ Administration v
@ Data Submission v
@ Reports

Data Analytics

¥ students v
[ Data Input v

«/ Provide Feedback

2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demo

Certified Schools (14/28)

School Number  School Name

HUHRBRRH Greenport Elel
HAEHRHRER Greenport Mic
yunHRLy Greenport Hig

District Certification
2024 - 2025 Month 1 Demc

Certified Schools (14/28)

LEA Number District Name

HuHHRnay Aberdeen Coul

District

Enrollment & Attendance (District Approval Month 3)

Average Daily
Attendance (ADA)

13.52

ADA YoY Change

ADA MoM Change

-8.6%

Average Daily
Membership (ADM)

40.33

ADM YoY Change

ADM MoM Change:

1.3%

School

ADA Trend
15
L
10
2023
ADA Year over Year Trend
2023

ADA Month over Month Trend

s
10
Month | Month 2

ADM Trend

50

40 .
30

2023

ADM Year over Year Trend

ADM Month over Month Trend

Month 3

-

Month 1 Month 2

Month 3

R

115

Gender

Net Membership (NM)

Special Populations

NM YoY Change

Year over Year Trend

2023

Month over Month Trend

o 110
16.2%
NM MoM Change 100
Month 1 Month 2
Student Summary
Student Name MSIS ID Enrollment Status Entry Type Exit Type Days Absent
Abrahart, Orion G. 5032984 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public  Transferred to a public 3
school in the same local  school in a different local
education agency education agency in the
same state
Acomb, Josepha D. 8683923 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public ~ Transferred to a public 3
school in the same local  school in a different state
education agency
Acuna, Felicle [ 3358891 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public  Transferred to a public 0
school in the same local  school in a different local
education agency education agency in the
same state
Adelberg, Antony W. 6071873 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public ~ Transferred to a private, 3
school in the same local non-religiously-affiliated
education agency school within the
geographic boundaries of a
different LEA in the same
state
Airey. Darbie F. 1958329 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public ~ Transferred to a public 3
school in the same local  school in a different state
education agency
Aishford, Eryn H. 1229564 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public ~ Transferred to a public 3
school in the same local school in a different state
education agency
Alan, Kai L. 4100693 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public  Transferred to a public 3
school in the same local  school in a different state
education agency
Alcalde, Gian R. 2150363 Previously enrolled Transfer from a public ~ Transferred to a public 0

schonl in the same Tneal

schonl in a different lncal

5/



— Bootcamp:

D Q&A /|1 Polls

Type your question

O

Popular Recent 1

Anonymous
- 0
S ow 5

How will discipline reporting work?

2o

slido

Acceptable Use = Slido Privacy = Cookie
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Questions?
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/ Reflect on
the Journey
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RED Process/procedure that needs to change I

YELLOW Topic(s) to investigate further

GREEN Positive or exciting change(s)

**.



Process/procedure that needs to change

SESSION REFLECTION

Topic(s) to investigate further

Positive or exciting change(s)
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Morning Snacks 9:00 — 9:20 a.m.

Breakout Session #1 9:20 — 10:30 a.m. \
Breakout Session #2 10:35 - 11:45 p.m. Breal_(OUt
Sessions:
Lunch (on your own) 11:45 — 1:15 p.m. * Federal
Programs & CTE
Breakout Session #3 1:15 - 2:25 p.m. « Personnel
« Special
Afternoon snacks 2:25 —2:45 p.m. :
Education
Breakout Session #4 2:45 — 3:55 p.m. * Beginning of
Year Tasks
Course Catalog/Scheduling (Whole Group) 4:00 — 4:35 p.m. /

+*
% MISSISSIPPI
-

DEPARTMENT O3
| |EDUCATION




6/

Melissa Banks

;I

1st Breakout Room = Q 206

Long Beach



BREAKOUT SESSION GROUP ROTATIONS

(refer to your name tag for your group color)

Session 201 202 203 206
Breakout Session #1
9:20-10:30 am Red Group Green Group Purple Group Orange Group

Breakout Session #2
10:35-11:45

Orange Group

Red Group

Green Group

Purple Group

Breakout Session #3
1:15 - 2:25 pm

Purple Group

Orange Group

Red Group

Green Group

Breakout Session #4
2:45-3:55 pm

Green Group

Purple Group

Orange Group

Red Group

Long Beach

+*
% MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMERNT O3
-

EDUCATION




MSIS Team
msis2@mdekl1?2.org

mdekl2.org

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF

EDUCATION

<



mailto:msis2@mdek12.org
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